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MEMBERSHIP AND FUNDS.
TABLE I.—Showing the Number of Members and the Amounts of the several Funds (exclusive of

the Funds under the direct Control of Central Bodies), as on the 31st December, 1885, of all
Friendly Societies and Branches of Friendly Societies from which Returns were received in
accordance with the Act.

6—H. 3.

Name or Sooietx and Bkanch. Place of
Establishment. ||| ||3 Total Worth. FuS*n3.

*■ III
Management

Fund.
OtherFunds

and
Property

M.U.I.O.O.F.
Mckland District—Fountain of Friendship Lodge
Good Intent „
Parnell
Charles Bruce „
Waikato »
Duke of Cambridge „
Gisborne «
Howick „
Ponsonby „
Franklin
Warkworth Pioneer „
Te Aroha

Auckland ..
Parnell
Thames

Cambridge ..
Gisborne
Howiok
Ponsonby ..
0 tahuhu
Warkworth ..
Te Aroha ..

1844
1850
1859
18G5
1866
1807
1874
1876
1879
1831
1884
1884

381
264
112
52

158
50
32
53
67
53
17
14

£ s. d.
17.42G 11 3
3,837 12 4
2,035 6 10
1,753 0 2
3,461 13 1

398 9 8
906 15 9
558 3 11
411 3 4
163 3 7

16 5 6
76 14 1

£ s. d.
11,908 8 2
2,540 12 2
1,941 3 1
1,735 10 2
3,384 12 11

391 19 8
906 15 9
450 16 1
329 17 8
163 3 7

16 5 6
48 12 3

£ s. d.
5,518 3 1
1,297 0 2

94 3 9
-4 0 10
77 0 2

6 10 0
-75 18 10
107 7 10
81 5 8

-31 4 2
-0 16 1
28 1 10

£ s. d.

17 10 0

Total (12 lodges)* 1,253 31,044 19 6 23,817 17 0 7,209 12 C 17 10 0

lawke's Bay District—Napier Lodge
Meanee „
Abbotsford „
Clive .
Hastings „
Victoria „
Tavistock „
Woodville „

Napier
Taradale
Waipawa
West Clive ..
Hastings
Porangahau
Waipukurau
Woodville ..

1856
1871.
1873
1876
1878
1878
1879
1880

127
32

178
30
93
23
31
30

3,023 2 7
345 10 6

2,063 5 2
403 18 5
563 10 7
396 7 3
237 9 6
237 4 8

2,982 3 4
278 11 11

1,875 13 9
403 18 5
527 19 2
245 12 3
212 9 6
201 2 5

40 9 11
7 8 7

24 6 5
-3 9 3
20 11 5
25 15 0

-16 2 0
36 2 3

0 9 4
59 10 0

163 5 0

15 0 0
125 0 0
25 0 0

Total (8 lodges) 544 7,270 8 8 6,727 10 9 154 13 7 388 4 4

Jew Plymouth District—
Egmont Lodge
Excelsior „
Waitara „
Union „

N. Plymouth

Waitara
Hawera

1857
1865
1876
1881

159
61
56
61

1,816 15 10
1,305 12 4

335 8 8
130 0 10

1,795 12 9
1,293 14 0

328 8 6
130 0 10

21 3 1
11 18 4
7 0 2

-1 10 10

Total (4 lodges) 337 3,587 17 8 3,547 16 1 40 1 7

Vanganui District—
Wanganui Lodge Wanganui .. 1858 123 4,307 14 3 4,191 7 3 16 7 0 100 0 0

'Wellington District—
Britannia Lodge
Antipodean „
Kainapoura „
Rose of Sharon „
St. George „
Unity
Combination „
Heart of Oak
Masterton „
Greytown *Petone „

Wellington ..
TawaFlat ..
Upper Hufct
Pahautanui
Feathers ton
Jolmsonville
Carterton ..
Masterton ..
Greytown ..
Pefcone

1843
1847
1857
1857
1867
1872
1876
1877
1877
1879
1882

266
185
21
39
40
40
26
57
45
32
66

8,128 9 0
6,191 12 9

236 10 10
499 10 3
265 15 9
685 18 10
268 8 4
295 8 9
317 3 4
388 11 10
213 12 4

7,977 5 8
5,726 3 6

226 12 4
472 13 1
178 7 7
664 6 3

84 7 2
231 10 8
180 0 6
811 4 10
130 6 10

131 7 11
450 15 2

9 18 6
2G 17 2
81 8 2
21 13 7

183 3 10
63 18 6
8G 16 10
69 12 2
13 5 6

19 15 5
14 14 1

6 0 0

0*17 4

50 0 0
7 14 10

70 0 0

Total (11 lodges) 817 17,491 2 0 16,183 3 0 1,138 17 4 169 1 8

larlborough District—
Marlborough Lodge
Renwick

Blenheim ..
Renwick

1860
1867

112
37

3,072 10 0
890 0 6

3,057 8 11
844 4 1

-15 15 3
0 8 2

15 1 1
45 8 3

Total (2 lodges) 149 3,962 10 6 3,901 13 0 0 8 2 60 9 4

Jelson District—
Nelson Lodge
Travellers' Rest „
Howard «■
Mansion of Peace „
General Cameron „
Evening Star

Nelson
Eichmond ..
Nelson
Wakefield ..
Brightwater
WaimeaWest

1842
1847
1847
1859
18G5
1881

245
114
217
137
66
14

3,206 7 8
1,053 6 7
4,572 2 4
1,577 11 11

575 15 8
44 14 6

3,163 1 5
1,020 1 9
4,419 5 5
1,455 15 11

538 10 C
44 14 6

3 6 3
33 4 10
52 16 11

121 16 0
37 5 2
-3 18 3

100 0 0

ioo"o o

Total (6 lodges) 11,089 18 8 10,641 9 6 248 9 2 200 0 0793

Jorth Westland District—
Westport Lodge
Charleston „
Reefton „
Alpine

Westport
Charleston ..
Reefton
Lyell

1867
18G7
1872
1882

60
61
81
11

1,740 11 10
2,155 2 8
1,598 15 0

128 2 5

1,725 16 7
2,154 5 7
1,586 5 0

128 2 5

14 15 3
0 17 1

-16 4 2
-59 18 6

12'io o

Total (4 lodges) 213 5,622 11 11 5,594 9 7 15 12 4 12 10 0
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